Davison Van Cleve PC

Attorneys at Law

TEL (503) 241-7242 • FAX (503) 241-8160 • jog@dvclaw.com 1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 97201

May 8, 2020

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High St. SE, Suite 100 Salem OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER,

2021 Transition Adjustment Mechanism

Docket No. UE 375

Dear Filing Center:

Please find enclosed the Modified Protective Order Signatory Pages for Tyler C. Pepple, Brent L. Coleman, and Bradley G. Mullins on behalf of the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch
Jesse O. Gorsuch

APPENDIX B

Signatory Page for Highly Protected Information Docket UE 375

Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13, Highly Protected Information:

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate need for the Highly Protected Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature: _	Type Fyler C. Pepple	_Date:	5/8/2020
	Printed Name:	Tyler C. Pepple	_	
	Address:	1750 SW Harbor Way, #450, Portland, OR 97201	_	
	Employer:	Davison Van Cleve, P.C.		
	Job Title:	Attorney	_	
By:	Signature:		_Date:	
	Printed Name:		_	
	Address:		_	
	Employer:		_	
	Job Title:		_	
By:	Signature:		_Date:	
	Printed Name:		_	
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			

APPENDIX B

Signatory Page for Highly Protected Information Docket UE 375

Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13, Highly Protected Information:

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order. I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate need for the Highly Protected Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

				50/5-1-
Ву:	Signature:	Down (Date:	18/2020
	Printed Name:	Porent Coleman	7	
	Address:	1750 SW Horber, Way &	16 45C)
	Employer:	Davison Van Cheve		
	Job Title:	Allorney		
By:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:			
	Address:		*	
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
Ву:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name	•		
	Address:		- 9	
	Employer:		-	
	Job Title:			

APPENDIX C QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS UNDER MODIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER Docket UE 375

Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14 to access Highly Protected Information:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Protected Information.

Signature:	Bradley G. Mullins	Date: 5/8/2020	
Printed Name:	Bradley G. Mullins		
Physical Address:	10147 Moratoc Dr., Tualatin, OR 97062		
Email Address:	brmullins@mwanalytics.com		
Employer:	MW Analytics		
Associated Party:	Alliance of Western Energy Consumers		
Job Title:	Consultant		
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	I represent customers before located in the Northwest and	ent customers before Public Utility Commissions in the Northwest and Intermountain West.	
Associated Party: Job Title: If not employee of party, description of practice	MW Analytics Alliance of Western Energy Consumers		